SINGER SEWING COMPANY
"D" Series Register Numbers

Factory Name: Elizabethport
Elizabeth, New Jersey

Register Machine
Numbers Class Quantity Date Year
Letter From To (Model No.) Allotted Allotted Allotted Notes

D- 000001/ 015000 27 15000 January 1 1908 St. Jean, Québec
D- 015001, 020000 15-30 5000 January 1 1908 St. Jean, Québec
D- 020001/ 024800 15-30 4800 January 1 1908 St. Jean, Québec - |
D- 024801/ 025000 16-35 200 January 1 1908
D- 025001/ 075000 15-30 50000 January 1 1908
D- 075001, 125000 27-4 50000 January 1 1908
D- 125001, 145000 28-3 20000 January 1 1908
D- 145001 155000 31-15 10000 January 1 1908
D- 155001, 159000 16-35 4000 January 1 1908
D- 159001 159500 23 500 January 6 1908
D- 159501, 160000 23 500 January 6 1908
D- 160001 160050 36 50 January 7 1908
D- 160051, 161050 17 1000 January 7 1908
D- 161051 162050 18 1000 January 7 1908
D- 162051, 164050 24 2000 January 7 1908
D- 164051 165050 29 1000 January 7 1908
D- 165051, 166050 44 1000 January 7 1908
D- 166051 167050 88 1000 January 7 1908
D- 167051, 167550 71 500 January 7 1908
D- 167551 167850 3 300 January 7 1908
D- 167851, 167950 7 100 January 8 1908 Special
D- 167951 168100 7 150 January 14 1908
D- 168101, 168200 17 100 January 14 1908
D- 168201, 168500 81 300 January 21 1908
D- 168501, 169000 68 500 January 21 1908
D- 169001, 170000 32 1000 January 21 1908
D- 170001, 170100 77-2 100 January 27 1908
D- 170101 170300 55 200 January 29 1908
D- 170301, 170400 58 100 February 5 1908
D- 170401 170600 41 200 February 11 1908
D- 170601, 170800 51 200 February 11 1908
D- 170801 170900 62 100 February 18 1908
D- 170901, 170950 43 50 March 3 1908
D- 170951, 171950 44 1000 Marach 3 1908
D- 171951, 172250 75 300 March 3 1908
D- 172251 172350 19 100 March 5 1908
D- 172351, 172650 63 300 March 10 1908
D- 172651, 172900 63 250 March 13 1908
D- 172901, 173900 32 1000 March 18 1908
D- 173901, 175900 29 2000 March 18 1908
D- 175901, 225900 15-30 50000 March 18 1908
D- 225901 275900 27 50000 March 18 1908
D- 275901 276050 19 150 April 2 1908
D- 276051 276550 81 500 April 8 1908
D- 276551 277550 18 1000 April 15 1908
D- 277551 287550 31 10000 April 15 1908
D- 287551 307550 28 20000 April 22 1908
D- 307551 309550 24 2000 May 5 1908
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SINGER SEWING COMPANY Factory Name: Elizabethport

"D" Series Register Numbers Elizabeth, New Jersey
Numbers Class Quantity Date Year
Letter From To (Model No.) Allotted Allotted Allotted Notes
D- 309551 309700 42 150 May 5 1908
D- 309701 310000 75 300 May 5 1908
D- 310001 310100 7 100 May 11 1908
D- 310101 312100 39 2000 May 13 1908
D- 312101 312300 51 200 May 13 1908
D- 312301 312800 88 500 May 13 1908
D- 312801 313300 23 500 May 16 1908
D- 313301 314300 44 1000 May 19 1908
D- 314301 314500 7 200 May 19 1908
D- 314501 316000 16 1500 May 27 1908
D- 316001 316100 59 100 May 27 1908
D- 316101 316300 62 200 May 27 1908
D- 316301 317800 18 1500 June 17 1908
D- 317801 367800 15 50000 June 17 1908
D- 367801 367900 43 100 June 25 1908
D- 367901 417900 27 50000 July 21 1908
D- 417901, 418000 42 100 July 21 1908
D- 418001/ 420000 29 2000 July 21 1908
D- 420001, 420200 69 200 July 28 1908
D- 420201 440200 28 20000 July 28 1908
D- 440201, 442200 39 2000 August 4 1908
D- 442201 442700 17 500 August 11 1908
D- 442701, 443700 44 1000 August 11 1908
D- 443701 458700 66 15000 August 11 1908
D- 458701 459000 52 300 August 11 1908
D- 459001/ 469000 31 10000 August 26 1908
D- 469001, 469100 71 100 August 26 1908
D- 469101 469200 7 100 September 16 1908
D- 469201 471200 16 2000 September 16 1908
D- 471201 521200 15 50000 September 16 1908
D- 521201 523200 18 2000 September 23 1908
D- 523201 523400 7 200 September 30 1908
D- 523401 524400 44 1000 September 30 1908
D- 524401 524500 58 100 September 30 1908
D- 524501, 524700 63 200 September 30 1908
D- 524701 524850 62 150 September 30 1908
D- 524851/ 525000 69-5 150 October 7 1908
D- 525001/ 565000 27 40000 October 7 1908
D- 565001/ 580000 28 15000 October 14 1908
D- 580001/ 581500 39 1500 October 14 1908
D- 581501/ 582300 24 800 October 14 1908
D- 582301/ 582500 75 200 October 14 1908
D- 582501/ 592500 66 10000 October 27 1908
D- 592501 592600 23 100 November 10 1908
D- 592601/ 593100 17 500 November 10 1908
D- 593101 594100 44 1000 November 10 1908
D- 594101 594650 29-4 550 November 18 1908
D- 594651 594750 41 100 November 19 1908
D- 594751 594900 69 150 November 25 1908
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SINGER SEWING COMPANY
"D" Series Register Numbers

Factory Name: Elizabethport
Elizabeth, New Jersey

Numbers Class Quantity Date Year
Letter From To (Model No.) Allotted Allotted Allotted Notes
D- 594901, 595400 32 500 November 25 1908
D- 595401 613400 15 18000 November 25 1908
D- 613401 624400 27 11000 December 2 1908
D- 624401 624900 44 500 December 2 1908
D- 624901 627900 28 3000 December 9 1908
D- 627901 628900 31 1000 December 9 1908
D- 628901 631900 66 3000 December 9 1908
D- 631901 632200 39 300 December 9 1908
D- 632201 682200 15 50000 December 18 1908
D- 682201 732200 27 50000 December 18 1908
D- 732201, 733700 29 1500 December 18 1908
D- 733701 733725 59 25 December 18 1908
D- 733726 753725 66 20000 December 18 1908
D- 753726 754225 17 500 January 2 1909
D- 754226 755225 24 1000 January 2 1909
D- 755226 757225 44 2000 January 2 1909
D- 757226 760225 39 3000 January 2 1909
D- 760226 765225 31 5000 January 2 1909
D- 765226 790225 28 25000 January 2 1909
D- 790226 790725 23 500 January 8 1909
D- 790726, 790825 7 100 January 11 1909
D- 790826/ 792000 88 1175 January 12 1909
D- 792001 795000 18 3000 January 12 1909
D- 795001 796000 16 1000 January 19 1909
D- 796001 796200 41 200 January 19 1909
D- 796201 796350 57 150 January 19 1909
D- 796351 796500 71 150 January 19 1909
D- 796501 797000 81 500 January 19 1909
D- 797001, 798000 71 1000 February 3 1909
D- 798001/ 798500 32 500 February 9 1909
D- 798501 798550 56 50 February 9 1909
D- 798551 823550 27 25000 February 13 1909
D- 823551 828550 15 5000 February 13 1909
D- 828551 828650 7 100 March 4 1909
D- 828651 833650 44 5000 March 5 1909
D- 833651 883650 15 50000 March 9 1909
D- 883651 884000 17 350 March 9 1909
D- 884001/ 886000 24 2000 March 9 1909
D- 886001/ 936000 27 50000 March 9 1909
D- 936001/ 938000 29 2000 March 9 1909
D- 938001/ 948000 31 10000 March 9 1909
D- 948001 948300 23 300 March 13 1909
D- 948301 948500 68 200 March 17 1909
D- 948501 968500 66 20000 March 17 1909
D- 968501 969000 32 500 March 31 1909
D- 969001 999000 28 30000 March 31 1909
D- 999001/ 999500 62 500 March 31 1909
D- 999501 999700 41 200 March 31 1909
D- 999701 999900 51 200 March 31 1909
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SINGER SEWING COMPANY
"D" Series Register Numbers

Factory Name: Elizabethport
Elizabeth, New Jersey

Numbers Class Quantity Date Year
Letter From To (Model No.) Allotted Allotted Allotted Notes
D- 999901/ 1000000 42 100 March 31 1909
D- 1000001/ 1002500 39 2500 March 31 1909
D- 1002501/ 1003000 17 500 April 6 1909
D- 1003001/ 1003200 52 200 April 6 1909
D- 1003201/ 1003500 7 300 April 21 1909
D- 1003501/ 1005000 17 1500 May 14 1909
D- 1005001/ 1005500 68 500 May 14 1909
D- 1005501/ 1005800 52 300 May 14 1909
D- 1005801/ 1006000 69 200 May 14 1909
D- 1006001/ 1006300 41 300 May 14 1909
D- 1006301/ 1006400 43 100 May 14 1909
D- 1006401/ 1006500 55 100 May 14 1909
D- 1006501/ 1056500 15 50000 May 20 1909
D- 1056501/ 1106500 27 50000 May 20 1909
D- 1106501 1111500 44 5000 May 20 1909
D- 1111501 1114500 18 3000 May 26 1909
D- 1114501 1114600 58 100 May 26 1909
D- 1114601 1117600 29 3000 June 2 1909
D- 1117601 1142600 66 25000 June 2 1909
D- 1142601 1143100 32 500 June 2 1909
D- 1143101 1153100 15 10000 June 4 1909 St. Jean, Québec
D- 1153101 1153600 51 500 June 10 1909
D- 1153601 1154100 23 500 June 10 1909
D- 1154101 1154200 82 100 June 14 1909
D- 1154201 1154500 3 300 June 22 1909
D- 1154501 1156000 24 1500 June 22 1909
D- 1156001 1166000 31 10000 June 22 1909
D- 1166001/ 1167000 71 1000 June 22 1909
D- 1167001 1167150 42 150 June 22 1909
D- 1167151 1167250 7 100 July 27 1909
D- 1167251 1167350 55 100 August 4 1909
D- 1167351 1167850 32 500 August 4 1909
D- 1167851 1170850 39 3000 August 4 1909
D- 1170851 1200850 38 30000 August 4 1909
D- 1200851 1250850 15 50000 August 18 1909
D- 1250851/ 1300850 27 50000 August 18 1909
D- 1300851 1320850 66 20000 August 18 1909
D- 1320851 1321000 52 150 August 18 1909
D- 1321001 1321500 16 500 August 18 1909
D- 1321501 1322000 17 500 August 18 1909
D- 1322001 1322200 81 200 August 18 1909
D- 1322201 1322300 17 100 September 23 1909
D- 1322301 1322500 42 200 September 29 1909
D- 1322501 1324000 24 1500 September 29 1909
D- 1324001 1324200 7 200 September 29 1909
D- 1324201 1324400 75 200 October 7 1909
D- 1324401 1324900 23 500 October 13 1909
D- 1324901 1325400 17 500 October 13 1909
D- 1325401 1325900 32 500 October 13 1909
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SINGER SEWING COMPANY
"D" Series Register Numbers

Factory Name: Elizabethport
Elizabeth, New Jersey

Numbers Class Quantity Date Year
Letter From To (Model No.) Allotted Allotted Allotted Notes
D- 1325901 1326900 16 1000 October 13 1909
D- 1326901 1327100 68 200 October 18 1909
D- 1327101 1329600 44 2500 October 18 1909
D- 1329601 1351600 66 22000 October 18 1909
D- 1351601 1351800 62 200 October 26 1909
D- 1351801 1381800 15 30000 October 26 1909
D- 1381801 1411800 27 30000 October 26 1909
D- 1411801 1413300 18 1500 October 26 1909
D- 1413301 1413500 89 200 October 28 1909
D- 1413501 1413600 81 100 November 4 1909
D- 1413601 1415600 31 2000 November 4 1909
D- 1415601 1416400 39 800 November 10 1909
D- 1416401 1425400 28 9000 November 10 1909
D- 1425401 1425600 32 200 November 16 1909
D- 1425601 1426600 31 1000 November 28 1909
D- 1426601 1426650 7 50 December 2 1909
D- 1426651 1438000 15 11350 December 7 1909
D- 1438001 1439300 31 1300 December 7 1909
D- 1439301 1440000 44 700 December 7 1909
D- 1440001 1440150 32 150 December 9 1909
D- 1440151 1440350 16 200 December 15 1909
D- 1440351 1440550 31 200 December 15 1909
D- 1440551 1441550 28 1000 December 15 1909
D- 1441551 1443550 27 2000 December 15 1909
D- 1443551 1443800 31 250 December 20 1909
D- 1443801 1444000 66 200 December 20 1909
D- 1444001 1444900 28 900 December 20 1909
D- 1444901 1445000 44 100 December 20 1909
D- 1445001 1447700 27 2700 December 20 1909
D- 1447701 1448500 15 800 December 20 1909
D- 1448501 1448900 28 400 December 23 1909
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